1-800-447-3150
Fax: 1-517-849-9516
PO Box 100,  2222 Moore Rd.  •�Jonesville, MI 49250 •  www.hillsdaleterminal.com
ElectroTin Plating for Exceptional
Corrosion Resistance
Mill Specs:
MIL-T-10727C Type I
ASTM B 545 B.

Size Butt
16-14 20174
Wire 4-Pc
Size Nylon
22-18 30080
16-14 30170
12-10 30310
Vinyl Oval Butt
Connector
(Adhesive Lined Tubing)
(With Support Sleeve)
Straight Flared
22-18 10080* 10083 20080* 20081 50081 20083S 20083
16-14 10170* 10173 20170* 20171 50171 20173S 20173
12-10 10310* 10313 20310* 20311 50311 20313S 20313
8 10624 20624 20624N
6 10625 20625 20625N
4 10626 20626 20626N
2 10627 20627 20627N
1/0 10658
2/0 10659
3/0 10660
4/0 10661

®
UL* Indicates               Listed Part
16-14 to 22-18 10316 20316 40316 blue w/ red stripe
12-10 to 16-14 10317 20317 40317 yellow w/ blue stripe
8-ga to 12-10 10318 20318 40318 red w/ yellow stripe
6ga to 8ga 10319 20319 - blue w/ red stripe
Step Down ButtStep Down Butt
 Wire Bare Vinyl Heat Insulation
Size Butted Seam Shrink Color
24-20 4 12404 22404 32404
6 12406 22406 32406
8 12408 22408 32408
10 12410 22410 32410
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 6 10020 10020BZ* 50020* 50020N* 30020 40020
8 10030 10030BZ* 50030* 50030N* 30030 40030
10 10040 10040BZ* 50040* 50040N* 30040 40040
1/4 10041 10041BZ* 50041* 50041N* 30041 40041
5/16 10042 10042BZ* 50042* 50042N* 30042 40042
3/8 10043 10043BZ* 50043* 50043N* 30043 40043
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
16-14 6 10086 10086BZ* 50086* 50086N* 30086 40086
8 10090 10090BZ* 50090* 50090N* 30090 40090
10 10100 10100BZ* 50100* 50100N* 30100 40100
1/4 10101 10101BZ* 50101* 50101N* 30101 40101
5/16 10102 10102BZ* 50102* 50102N* 30102 40102
3/8 10103 10103BZ* 50103* 50103N* 30103 40103
1/2 10104 10104BZ 50104 50104N 30104 40104
24-20, 22-18, 16-14
RI
NG
S
4
8 10 1/4 5/166 3/8
8 10 5/16 3/86 1/21/4
Wire Stud Bare Vinyl 3-Pc
Size Size Brazed Seam Nylon
®
UL* Indicates               Listed Part
4 6 8 10
RingsRings
5/16 3/8
1/2
1/4
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
12-10 6 10210 10210BZ* 50210* 50210N* 30210 40210
8 10220 10220BZ* 50220* 50220N* 30220 40220
10 10230 10230BZ* 50230* 50230N* 30230 40230
1/4 10240 10240BZ* 50240* 50240N* 30240 40240
1/4 Slim 10245 10245BZ* 50245* 50245N*  30245 40245
5/16 10250 10250BZ* 50250* 50250N* 30250 40250
3/8 10260 10260BZ* 50260* 50260N* 30260 40260
1/2 10233 10233BZ 50233 50233N 30233 40233
8
10
6
1/4
Slim
Wire Stud Bare Vinyl Molded 2-PC Molded Heat
Size Size Brazed Seam Insulated Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
8 8-10 10610 50610 50610N 40610
1/4 10611 50611 50611N 40611
5/16 10612 50612 50612N 40612
3/8 10613 50613 50613N 40613
1/2 10614 50614 50614N 40614
6 8-10 10615 50615 50615N
1/4 10616 50616 50616N
5/16 10617 50617 50617N
3/8 10618 50618 50618N
1/2 10619 50619 50619N
4 1/4 10620 20620 20620N
5/16 10621 20621 20621N
3/8 10622 20622 20622N
1/2 10623 20623 20623N
2 1/4 10628 20628 20628N
5/16 10629 20629 20629N
3/8 10630 20630 20630N
1/2 10631 20631 20631N
1/0 3/8 10632
1/2 10633
3/4 10634
7/8 10635
2/0 3/8 10636
1/2 10637
7/8 10638
3/0 1/2 10639
5/8 10640
7/8 10641
4/0 1/2 10642
5/8 10643
3/4 10644
7/8 10645
12-10, 8, 6, 4, 2, 1/0, 2/0, 3/0, 4/0
RINGS
5
®
UL* Indicates               Listed PartRingsRings
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
12-10 6 10270 10270BZ 50270* 50270N* 30270 40270
8 10280 10280BZ* 50280* 50280N* 30280 40280
10 10290 10290BZ* 50290* 50290N* 30290 40290
1/4 10234 10234BZ 50234 50234N 30234 40234
Wire Stud Bare 3-PC
Size Size Brazed Seam Nylon
24-20 4 12414 22414 32414
6 12416 22416 32416
8 12418 22418 32418
10 12420 22420 32420
Vinyl
4 6 8 10
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
16-14 6 10140 10140BZ 50140* 50140N* 30140 40140
8 10150 10150BZ* 50150* 50150N* 30150 40150
10 10160 10160BZ* 50160* 50160N* 30160 40160
1/4 10165 10165BZ 50165  50165N  30165 40165
6 8 10 1/4
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 6 10050 10050BZ 50050* 50050N* 30050 40050
6 Short 10055 50055 50055N 30055 40055
8 10060 10060BZ* 50060* 50060N* 30060 40060
10 10070 10070BZ* 50070* 50070N* 30070 40070
8 106 Short6
24-20, 22-18, 16-14, 12-10
SP
AD

40153
40163
40273
40283
40293
22-18, 16-14, 12-10
22-18, 16-14, 12-10
BLOCK
SPADES
7
FLANGED
SPADES
Block SpadesBlock Spades
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 6 10052 10052BZ 50052 50052N 30052 40052
8 10062 10062BZ 50062 50062N 30062 40062
10 10072 10072BZ 50072 50072N 30072 40072
1086
6 8 10
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
16-14 6 10142 10142BZ 50142 50142N 30142 40142
8 10152 10152BZ 50152 50152N 30152 40152
10 10162 10162BZ 50162 50162N 30162 40162
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
12-10 6 10272 10272BZ 50272 50272N 30272 40272
8 10282 10282BZ 50282 50282N 30282 40282
10 10292 10292BZ 50292 50292N 30292 40292
1086
Flanged SpadesFlanged Spades
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
16-14 6 10141 10141BZ 50141 50141N 30141 40141
8 10151 10151BZ 50151 50151N 30151 40151
10 10161 10161BZ 50161 50161N 30161 40161
1086
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 6 10051 10051BZ 50051 50051N 30051 40051
8 10061 10061BZ 50061 50061N 30061 40061
10 10071 10071BZ 50071 50071N 30071 40071
1086
8
22-18, 16-14, 12-10
SN
AP
SP
AD
ES
22-18, 16-14, 12-10
HO
OK
S
Snap SpadesSnap Spades
HooksHooks
Wire Stud Bare Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
12-10 6 10271 10271BZ 50271 50271N 30271 40271
8 10281 10281BZ 50281 50281N 30281 40281
10 10291 10291BZ 50291 50291N 30291 40291
1086
Wire Stud Bare Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 10 10087 50087 50087N 30087 40087
16-14 10 10120 50120 50120N 30120 40120
12-10 10 10130 50130 50130N 30130 40130
10
.110 .187
Wire Tab Bare Vinyl Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Insulated Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 .110 X .020 10191 20191 30191 40191
.187 X .020 10192 20192 30192 40192
.205 X .020 20193
.250 X .030 10176 50176 50176N 30176 40176
16-14 .110 X .020 10194 20194 30194 40194
.187 X .020 10195 20195 30195 40195
.205 X .020 20196
.250 X .030 10180 50180 50180N 30180 40180
12-10 .250 X .030 10187 50187 50187N 30187 40187
.375 X .030 20166
.187.110 .205 .250
Wire Tab Bare Bare Vinyl Molded Molded 3-PC Heat
Size Size Butted Seam Brazed Seam Insulated Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 .110 X .020 20088
.187 X .020 10197 20197 30197 40197
.250 X .030 10177 10177BZ  50177 50177N 30177 40177
16-14 .110 X .020 20089
.187 X .020 10198 20198 30198 40198
.250 X .030 10181 10181BZ  50181 50181N 30181 40181
12-10 .250 X .030 10186  50186 50186N 30186 40186
.250
9
22-18, 16-14, 12-10
22-18, 16-14, 12-10

ET
CO
NN
EC
TO
RS
10
.157 .195.157
Quick Disconnects Fully InsulatedQuick Disconnects Fully Insulated
Bullet ConnectorsBullet Connectors
Four WayFour Way
PigtailsPigtails
Three WayThree Way
Wire Molded Molded 3-Pc Heat
 Size Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 50430 50430N 30430 40430
16-14 50440 50440N 30440 40440
12-10 50450 50450N 30450 40450
Wire Molded Molded 3-Pc Heat
 Size Vinyl Nylon Nylon Shrink
22-18 50400 50400N 30400 40400
16-14 50410 50410N 30410 40410
12-10 50420 50420N 30420 40420
Wire
Size
22-18 PTV1
16-14 PTV2

TO
RS
AD
AP
TE
RS
FE
RR
UL
E
W
IR
E
EN
DS
22-18 10647 20647 20647N 40647
16-14 10648 20648 20648N 40648
12-10 10649 20649 20649N 40649
8 10650 20650 20650N 40650
6 10651 20651N
4 10652
2 10653
1/0 10654

DISCONNECTS .250 MALE 40177 60177 80177
16-14 .250 FEMALE 40180 60180 80180
.250 MALE 40181 60181 80181
12-10 .250 FEMALE 40187 60187 80187
.250 MALE 40186 60186 80186
FULLY 22-18 .250 FEMALE 40179 60179 80179
INSULATED 16-14 .250 FEMALE 40183 60183 80183
QDC 12-10 .250 FEMALE 40199 60199 80199
13
HEAT SHRINK
TERM
INALS
Heat Shrink TerminalsHeat Shrink Terminals
High Temperature Terminals - 900°
SPADES
22-18 10 10070HT
16-14 10 10160HT
12-10 10 10290HT
Wire
Size
Nickel Plated

IN
AL
S
14
Non-Insulated Terminals are made of steel. They are nickel
plated for temperatures up to 900°F (482°C)
RINGS
Wire
Size
Nickel Plated
Steel
Stud
Size
22-18 6 10020HT
8 10030HT
10 10040HT
1/4 10041HT
5/16 10042HT
16-14 6 10086HT
8 10090HT
10 10100HT
1/4 10101HT
5/16 10102HT
3/8 10103HT
12-10 6 10210HT
8 10220HT
10 10230HT
1/4 10240HT
5/16 10250HT
3/8 10260HT
Metric and AWG wire size
Metric values are expressed as a range and vary by country

25
100 FT PRIM
ARY
W
IRE
HEAT SHRINK
TUBING
Double Wall with
Meltable Sealant
• FlexTube™ diameters fit wide range of cable sizes
• Remains flexible after shrink
• Offered in red, black and clear
• Clear tube permits visual inspection for easy maintenance
and trouble shooting
• Conforms to DOD Mil-l-23053/4 Class 2 specifications
1/8˜ x 6˝ 23525-06B 23525-06C 23525-06R
3/16˜ x 6˝ 23530-06B 23530-06C 23530-06R
1/4˜ x 6˝ 23535-06B 23535-06C 23535-06R
3/8˜ x 6˝ 23540-06B 23540-06C 23540-06R
1/2˜ x 6˝ 23545-06B 23545-06C 23545-06R
3/4˜ x 6˝ 23550-06B 23550-06C 23550-06R
1˜ x 6˝ 23555-06B 23555-06C 23555-06R
Expanded Diameter BLACK CLEAR RED
Heat Shrink TubingHeat Shrink Tubing
ToolsTools
20593

20599
The Crimp Master
6-4/0 ga.
Length: 24” Lbs: 5#
20605
Cable Cutter
20 ga. - 4/0 cable
Length: 8” Lbs: .66#
20604
Wire Stripper
26-10 ga.
Length: 8” Lbs: .66#
Clear Black Tensile
 Part# Part# Length Width Strength
Slimlines - 18 lb Tensile Strength
20564 20564B 3.9 .100 18
20561 20561B 6.3 .100 18
20565 20565B 7.9 .100 18
Intermediate - 30 lb Tensile Strength
20562 20562B 5.5 .140 30
20563 20563B 7.9 .140 30
Standard - 50 lb Tensile Strength
20568 20568B 7.9 .190 50
20566 20566B 11.4 .190 50
20567 20567B 14.2 .190 50
Heavy Duty - 120 - 175 lb Tensile Strength
20567X 20567XB 14.4 .300 120
20559X 20559XB 24 .300 175
20560X 20560XB 36 .350 175
• Automatically Cuts
Excess Cable Ties
Flush!
• Adjustable Tension